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MSUSBC Officers (as of Dec 2011)

MSUSBC Directors

Central Maine USBC Adult Central Maine USBC Youth

Joseph E. Ramsdell, Jr.
5 Fitzsimmons Road
Canaan, ME 04924
(207) 474-5837
kellyjoe27@hotmail.com
Term: 2011~2013

Andrew Woodward
113 Priest Hill Road
Vassalboro, ME 04989
(207) 872-6351
andrew.woodward@mainegeneral.org
Term: 2010~2012

Alan R. Hilton
1 E Sandy River Rd.
Mercer, ME 04957
(207) 587-2251
arhil@tdstelme.net
Term: 2011~2013

Eastern Maine USBC Adult Eastern Maine USBC Youth

Betty G. Gamble
1420 Ohio Street
Bangor, ME 04401
(207) 735-8542
gambler365@aol.com
Term: 2011~2013

Scott J. Pomroy
36 Fisher Rd
Winterport, ME 04496
(207) 356-0158
Sepomroy@myfairpoint.net
Term: 2010~2012

Jerry Donna
29 Clark Rd.
Prospect, ME 04981
(207) 323-2965
jdonna2@yahoo.com
Term: 2011~2013

President Vice President

Gloria T. Yawn
2 Mt. Desert Drive
Bangor, ME 04401
(207) 947-8243
gjtyawn@aol.com
Term: 2010~2012

Eleanor B. Douglas
P.O. Box 324
Lewiston, ME 04243-0324
(207) 353-9727
eleanor@isaacsonraymond.com
Term: 2011~2013

Sergeant-At-Arms Youth Chair

Debra J. Milner
25 Pushaw Road
Bangor, ME 04401
(207) 942-6419
turtlelady1950@roadrunner.com
Term: 2010~2012

Edward F. Cotter
4182 Union Street
Levant, ME 04456
884-6205
cotter_emusbc@midmaine.com
Term: 2010~2012

Association Manager Assistant Association Manager

Joseph C. Mizda
66 Fourth Street
Bangor, ME 0440l
(207) 942-5838
jcm_mstpba@msn.com

Vacant

MAINE STATE USBC
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MSUSBC Directors

Franklin County USBC Adult Franklin County USBC Youth

John E. Archer
58 Locke Pond Road
Chesterville, ME 04938
(207) 778-9228
jearcher@midmaine.com
Term: 2011~2013

Ruth E. Archer
58 Locke Pond Road
Chesterville, ME 04938
(207) 778-9228
jearcher@midmaine.com
Term: 2010~2012

Sherry L. Ridley
266 East Dixfield Road
Jay, ME 04239
(207) 645-3041
ridleylogging@roadrunner.com
Term: 2011~2013

Lewiston-Auburn USBC Adult Lewiston Auburn USBC Youth

Debra J. Edgecomb
89 Bailey Avenue
Lewiston, ME 04240
(207) 782-6492
jge60@hotmail.com
Term: 2011~2013

Noreen E. Holt
40 Alden Road
Leeds, ME 04263
(207) 933-4824
holt@fairpoint.net
Term: 2010~2012

Tracy L. Leeman
21 Peter Blvd
Lewiston, ME 04240
(207) 754-1438
t_leeman@roadrunner.com
Term: 2011~2013

Mid Coast USBC Adult Mid Coast USBC Youth

Jason J. Pulsifer
3 Karen Lane
Brunswick, ME 04011
(207) 522-9469
jmpulsifer@suscom-maine.net
Term: 2011~2013

Dawn R. Post
3 Fairview Dr
Lisbon, ME 04250
(207) 650-9745
dawneep1966@gmail.com
Term: 2010~2012

Roland J. Thiboutot
91 Storer Road
Brunswick, ME 04011
(207) 729-8974
rgthiboutot@comcast.net
Term: 2010~2012

Southern Maine USBC Adult Southern Maine USBC Youth

Robert B. Hersey
40 Colley Hill Road
Gray, ME 04039
(207) 657-4002
rbhbump@aol.com
Term: 2011~2013

Fred D. Gordon
7 Pine Lane
Cumberland Foreside, ME 04110
(207) 781-3823
wildwoodabc@fairpoint.net
Term: 2010~2012

Gerald W. McCormick
48 Maple Drive
Gorham, Maine 04038
839-6617
gm51642@yahoo.com
Term: 2011~2013


